

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0124, Version: 1

Adoption of a street resolution to place a previously constructed portion of Eastern Avenue within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951, as amended

Whereas, it is necessary to furnish information to the State of Michigan to place said streets within the City Local Street System for the purpose of obtaining funds under Act 51, P.A. 1951 as amended.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,

- 1. That the said streets are described as: 562 feet of Eastern Avenue between Dawes Ave and Auburn Rd in Supervisor's Plat of Brooklands Park No. 3, a Subdivision of part of the E. ½ of S.E. ¼ Sec 25, T.3.N.R.11.E Avon Twp, Oakland County, Michigan; and
- 2. That said streets are located within City right-of-way and are under the control of the City of Rochester Hills; and
- 3. That said streets are certified as public streets and are for public street purposes; and
- 4. That said streets are accepted into the City Local Street System; and
- 5. That said streets have been open for traffic and have been constructed according to City standards.